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Barry Stephens
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15th F
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barry.stephens@tn.gov
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Director

Clark County Department of Air Quality
Management

4701 W Russel Road

Suite 200
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wallenmeyer@clarkcountynv.gov
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Beverly Banister

Director

Air, Pesticides and Toxics Management
Division

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

Region 4

61 Forsyth Street SW

Atlanta, GA 30303

404-562-9326

banister.beverly@epa.gov
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Air Quality Specialist

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Region 7

11201 Renner Boulevard

Lenexa, KS 66219

913-551-7147
bhesania.amy@epa.gov
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Director

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Region 6

1445 Ross Avenue

OEJTA (6RA-DA)

Dallas, TX 75202

214-665-3182

blanco.arturo@epa.gov
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Environmental Engineer

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Region 1

5 Post Office Square

Suite 100

Boston, MA 02109

617-918-1661

conroy.dave@epa.gov
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Carl Daly

Director

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Region 8

1595 Wynkoop Street

Denver, CO 80202

303-312-6416

daly.carl@epa.gov

Eileen Furey

Acting Deputy Director

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Region 5

77 West Jackson Boulevard

(A-18J)

Chicago, IL 60604

312-886-7950

furey.eileen@epa.gov
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Deputy Director

U. S. Environmental Protection Agency
Region 4

61 Forsyth Street, SW

Atlanta, GA 30303

404-562-8979
gettle.jeaneanne@epa.gov

Deborah Jordan

Director

Air Division

U.S.Environmental Protection Agency
Region 9

75 Hawthorne Street

San Francisco, CA 94105
415-947-8715
jordan.deborah@epa.gov
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Mike Koerber

Associate Director

Office of Air Quality Planning and
Standards

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

109 T.W. Alexander Drive

Research Triangle Park, NC 27711

919-541-5616

koerber.mike@epa.gov

Michael Ling

Associate Director

Air Quality Policy Division

Office of Air Quality Planning and
Standards

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

MC-C504-01

Research Triangle Park, NC 27711

919-541-4729

ling.michael@epa.gov

Janet McCabe

Acting Assistant Administrator

Office of Air and Radiation

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
MC-6101A

Washington, DC 20460

202-564-7404
mccabe.janet@epa.gov

Stephen Page

Director

Office of Air Quality Planning and
Standards

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

109 T.W. Alexander Drive

MD C404-04

Research Triangle Park, NC 27711

919-541-5616

page.steve@epa.gov
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Julie Rosenberg

Branch Chief

State and Local Climate and Energy
Program

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20460

202-343-9154

rosenberg.julie@epa.gov

Juan Santiago

Associate Director

Office of Air Quality Planning and
Standards

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

109 T.W. Alexander Drive

Research Triangle Park, NC 27711

919-541-1084

santiago.juan@epa.gov

Joshua Tapp

Supervisor

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Region 7

11201 Renner Boulevard

Lenexa, KS 66219

913-551-7606

tapp.joshua@epa.gov

Matthew Tejada

Director

Office of Enforcement and Compliance
Assurance

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20460

202-564-8047

tejada.matthew@epa.gov



National Association of Clean Air Agencies
NACAA 2015 Spring Membership Meeting
April 27-29, 2015
Providence, RI

Richard Wayland

Division Director

Office of Air Quality Planning and
Standards

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

109 T.W. Alexander Drive

Research Triangle Park, NC 27711

919-541-4603

wayland.richard@epa.gov

Rebecca Weber

Director

Air and Waste Management Division
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Region 7

11201 Renner Boulevard

Lenexa, KS 66219

913-551-7487
weber.rebecca@epa.gov

Anna Wood

Division Director

Office of Air Quality Planning and
Standards

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

109 T.W. Alexander Drive

RTP, NC 27704

919-541-3604

wood.anna@epa.gov

Eric Wortman

Lead Region Coordinator

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Region 8

1595 Wynkoop Street

Denver, CO 80202

303-312-6649

wortman.eric@epa.gov
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George Wyeth

Attorney

Policy and Program Change Division
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20460

202-566-2203
wyeth.george@epa.gov
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2801 21st Avenue South

Suite 220

Minneapolis, MN 55407

518-424-5832
flitz@gpisd.net

Jonas Monast

Climate and Energy Program

Nicholas Institute

1201 New York Avenue, NW

Suite 1110

Washington, DC 20005

919-681-7188

jonas.monast@duke.edu

Chris Van Atten

Senior Vice President
M.J. Bradley & Associates
47 Junction Square Drive

Concord, MA 01742
978-369-5533

vanatten@mijbradley.com

Brett Williams

Senior Project Manager
Center for Sustainable Energy

9325 Sky Park Court
Suite 100

San Diego, CA 92123

858-429-5139

brett.wiliams@energycenter.org
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NACAA Staff

Phil Assmus

Senior Staff Associate

National Association of Clean Air
Agencies

444 North Capitol Street, NW

Suite 307

Washington, DC 20001

202-624-7864

passmus@4cleanair.org

Bill Becker

Executive Director

National Association of Clean Air
Agencies

444 North Capitol Street, NW

Suite 307

Washington, DC 20001

202-624-7864

bbecker@4cleanair.org

Mary Sullivan Douglas

Senior Staff Associate

National Association of Clean Air
Agencies

444 North Capitol Street, NW

Suite 307

Washington, DC 20001

202-624-7864

mdouglas@4cleanair.org

Monique Faye

Administrative Assistant

National Association of Clean Air
Agencies

444 North Capitol Street, NW

Suite 307

Washington, DC 20001

202-624-7864

mfaye@4cleanair.org
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Nancy Kruger

Deputy Director

National Association of Clean Air
Agencies

444 North Capitol Street, NW

Suite 307

Washington, DC 20001

202-624-7864

nkruger@4cleanair.org

Karen Mongoven

Senior Staff Associate

National Association of Clean Air
Agencies

444 North Capitol Street, NW

Suite 307

Washington, DC 20001

202-624-7864

kmongoven@4cleanair.org

Stephanie Steigman

Office Manager

National Association of Clean Air
Agencies

444 North Capitol Street, NW

Suite 307

Washington, DC 20001

202-624-7864

scooper@4cleanair.org



